
Amendment #1 

To the 

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

BETWEEN THE 

WASHINGTON TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION 
AND THE 

Kittitas County Sheriff's Office 

RECE/VFn 
APR I 5 201" 

Traffic :- --. . 
.... .J ... .( I \,' ~ Y 

THIS AGREEMENT, pursuant to Chapter 39.34 RCW, amends the 2013/14 mobilization funding 
MOU entered into by and between the Kittitas County Sheriff's Office and the Washington Traffic 
Safety Commission (WTSC) on 0'/= tJ J • J 'I (date). 

IT IS THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT to include making overtime funding available to the 
Kittitas County Sheriff's Office for the purpose of conducting distracted driving high visibility 
enforcement (HVE) patrols, in support of Target Zero priorities and in accordance with the updated 
scope of work outlined herein. 

TERM: October 1,2013 September 30,2014 

ORIGINAL AMOUNTS 

Impaired Driving: $5,500.00 
CFDA# 20.600 

Seat Belts: $0 
CFDA # 20.602 

ADDITIONAL AMOUNT 

Distracted Driving: $4,500.00 
CFDA# 20.600 

These funds shall not be commingled and are only to be utilized for the specific 
emphasis area. 



2. SCOPE OF WORK 

Distracted Driving: 

Agency will engage in multijurisdictional HVE patrols for all or part of the 
following: 

U Text. U Drive. U Pay-April 10-15, 2014 

These patrols shall be deployed at locations where the data indicates that the most traffic 
safety benefit can be realized as determined by the local Traffic Safety Task Force. 

3· Z,r£~lt 
( ate) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY BY THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 


